ACADEMY OF THE SACRED HEART & BERCHMANS ACADEMY SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023-24

TUITION				
Les Enfants 1 & 2 years PreK3 PreK4 Kindergarten	\$7,285 \$8,095 \$8,910 \$14,175		Grade 1 Grades 2 - 4 Grades 5 - 7 Grades 8 - 12	\$15,374 \$16,524 \$17,847 \$19,240
TABLET PC				
Grades 7 - 11 – Tablet PC (one-time purchase) - Financing available through Bank of Sunset				\$900
OPTIONAL FEES				
Academic Support - Individual Service Plan				\$4,000
Bus transportation per year (varies by location)				\$1,220 - \$1,301
Music (PreK4 - 12)				\$900
Athletics (Grades 5 - 12) 1 st sport per student				\$250
2 nd sport per student				\$200
additional sport per student				\$150
Equestrian Program (Grades 1 - 12) once a week				\$1,750
(Grades 1 - 12) twice a week (Grades 5 - 12 ride according to their PE schedule)				\$3,500
ADMISSION/TESTING FEES				
Les Enfants du Sacré Coeur				\$50
PreK3 - Grade 1				\$100
Grades 2 - 12				\$150
Matriculation Fee (one-time fee per new family)				\$200
DAVMENT DI ANS				

PAYMENT PLANS

- 1) One payment for full amount due 7/1/23 \$250 tuition credit discount applied to account. ** New for 2023-24**
- 2) Two payments 65% of tuition due 7/1/23; 35% due 12/1/23. This plan carries a \$150 finance fee.
- 3) Ten payments 20% of tuition due 7/1/23. Remaining nine payments will be debited through an ACH bank draft. This plan carries a \$400 finance fee.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Cash, Check, Wire/Bank Transfer or Credit Card (VISA, Mastercard and Discover Card accepted)

- A 3.5% convenience fee is added to process credit card payments.

Tuition includes the following - lunch, book, activity, technology, parents' club dues, ID, yearbook, and graduation (if applicable).

Tuition Assistance – All requests for tuition assistance are processed online through Financial Aid for School Tuition (FAST), which is accessible on the school website.